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HOW THE SYSTEM 
WORKS
Extends Wi-Fi Coverage
The WiFi repeater extends the coverage area 
of your Wi-Fi network once it is connected to 
your home wireless router or HomeBase S380, 
which helps boost the network for all your 
eufy video doorbells and cameras.

Works with Video Doorbell
The video doorbell detects motion at your 
porch and lets you answer the door anytime, 
anywhere. The WiFi repeater also works as an 
indoor digital chime, allowing people in the 
house to hear notifications when someone 
rings the doorbell. 

Wi-Fi Repeater

POWERING ON THE WIFI 
REPEATER 
1. Attach the power connector to the WiFi 
Repeater.

2. Plug the WiFi repeater into a wall outlet at 
your desired location. The LED indicator turns 
solid green when the WiFi repeater is ready 
for setup.
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SAFETY 
•	 The suitable temperature for T8024 and 

accessories is 0°C to 40°C .
•	 Unless specifically indicated that it is safe to 

do so in the user guide  or instruction manual, 
do not use this device in an environment 
that  exceeds the recommended low or high 
temperature. 

•	 Unless specifically indicated that it is safe to 
do so in the user guide or  instruction manual, 
avoid exposing your device to direct sunshine 
or  excessively wet environments. 

•	 For pluggable equipment, the socket-outlet 
shall be easily accessible. 

NOTICE
Declaration of Conformity 

This product complies with the radio 
interference requirements of the European 
Community.

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this 
device is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. 
For the declaration of conformity, visit the Web site: 
https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=Dow
nLoad&secondType=doc.
Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this 
device is in compliance with The Product Security 
and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security 
Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) 
Regulations 2023. For the Statement of Compliance, 
visit the website https://www.eufy.com/uk/psti-related.

SETTING UP THE SYSTEM

1. Download and install the eufy app, then sign 
in or create an account.

 2. Follow the in-app instructions to add the WiFi 
repeater.
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AUF EINEN BLICK

⑤

④

①

③

②

SYNC

① SYNC-Taste
② Lautsprecher
③ Status-LED
④ Reset-Loch
⑤ Netzstecker (variiert je nach Region)

Modell: T8024 
eufy WiFi Repeater

RF exposure information: 
The Maximum Permissible Exposure (MPE) level has 
been calculated based on a distance of d=20 cm 
between the device and the human body. To maintain 
compliance with RF exposure requirements, use 
products that maintain a 20cm distance between the 
device and human body. 
Frequency bands and power are as below:

Function Bands
Operation 
Frequency Max. Power

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 19.98 dBm

5GHz
5150-5250 MHz 20.35 dBm

5725-5850 MHz 13.85 dBm

Bluetooth 2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 6.68 dBm

The following importer is the responsible party (contact 
for EU matters only)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-
Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Your product is designed and manufactured 
with high quality materials and components, 
which can be recycled and reused.

This symbol means the product must not be 
discarded as household waste, and should be 
delivered to an appropriate collection facility 
for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling 
helps protect natural resources, human health 
and the environment. For more information on 
disposal and recycling of this product, contact 
your local municipality, disposal service, or the 
shop where you bought this product.



DE   0908   DE

WIE DAS SYSTEM 
FUNKTIONIERT
Erweitert die Wi-Fi-Abdeckung
Der Wi-Fi-Repeater erweitert den 
Abdeckungsbereich Ihres Wi-Fi-Netzwerks, 
sobald er mit Ihrem Wireless-Router oder 
der HomeBase S380 verbunden ist. Dadurch 
wird das Netzwerk für alle Ihre eufy-
Videotürklingeln und -Kameras verbessert.

Funktioniert mit Videotürklingel
Die Video-Türklingel erkennt Bewegungen 
an Ihrer Veranda und ermöglicht es Ihnen, 
die Tür jederzeit und überall zu öffnen. Der 
WiFi-Repeater funktioniert auch als digitaler 
Klingelton für den Innenbereich, so dass alle 
Personen im Haus benachrichtigt werden, 
wenn jemand an der Tür klingelt. 

Wi-Fi Repeater

EINSCHALTEN DES WIFI-
REPEATERS 
1.Schließen Sie den Stromanschluss an den 
WiFi Repeater an.

2.Stecken Sie den WiFi-Repeater an der 
gewünschten Stelle in eine Steckdose. Die 
LED-Anzeige leuchtet dauerhaft grün, wenn 
der WiFi-Repeater bereit für die Einrichtung 
ist.
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EINRICHTEN DES SYSTEMS
1. Laden Sie die eufy App herunter und 
installieren Sie sie, dann melden Sie sich an 
oder erstellen Sie ein Konto. 

2. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen in der 
App, um die Video-Türklingel und den WiFi-
Repeater hinzuzufügen.

SICHERHEIT 
•	 Die geeignete Temperatur für T8024 und 

Zubehör beträgt 0°C bis 40°C. 
•	 Sofern in der Bedienungsanleitung oder im 

Handbuch nicht ausdrücklich angegeben 
wird, nicht in einer Umgebung verwenden, 
die die empfohlene niedrige oder hohe 
Temperatur überschreitet. 

•	 Sofern in der Bedienungsanleitung oder im 
Handbuch nicht ausdrücklich angegeben 
wird, dass es sicher ist, vermeiden Sie es, Ihr 
Gerät direktem Sonnenlicht oder übermäßig 
feuchten Umgebungen auszusetzen. 

•	 Bei Geräten mit einem Stecker muss die 
Steckdose leicht zugänglich sein. 

HINWEIS
Konformitätserklärung

Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen 
der Europäischen Gemeinschaft an 
Funkstörungen. 

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses 
Gerät die grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EG 
erfüllt. Die Konformitätserklärung finden Sie auf der 
Website: https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?t
ype=DownLoad&secondType=doc. 
Informationen zur HF-Exposition: 
Die maximal zulässige Exposition (MPE) wurde 
basierend auf einem Abstand von d = 20 cm 
zwischen dem Gerät und dem menschlichen Körper 
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berechnet. To maintain compliance with RF exposure 
requirements, use products that maintain a 20cm 
distance between the device and human body. 
Die Frequenzbänder und Leistung sind wie folgt:

Funktion Bänder Betriebsfrequenz Maximale 
Leistung

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 19.98 dBm

5GHz
5150-5250 MHz 20.35 dBm

5725-5850 MHz 13.85 dBm

Bluetooth 2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 6.68 dBm

Der folgende Importeur ist verantwortlich (nur für EU-
Belange)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-
Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Ihr Produkt wird mit hochwertigen Materialien 
und Komponenten gefertigt, die recycelt und 
wiederverwendet werden können. 

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt 
nicht als Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden 
darf und an eine geeignete Sammelstelle zur 
Wiederverwertung geliefert werden sollte. 
Durch das ordnungsgemäße Entsorgen und 
Recyceln tragen Sie zum Schutz natürlicher 
Ressourcen und zur Vermeidung von Umwelt- 
und Gesundheitsschäden bei. Weitere 
Informationen zu Entsorgung und Recycling 
des Produkts erhalten Sie von der Gemeinde 
vor Ort, dem Entsorgungsdienst oder dem 
Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft 
haben.

VISTA GENERAL

⑤

④

①

③

②

SYNC

① Botón de sincronización
② Altavoz
③ LED de estado
④ Orificio de reinicio

⑤ Enchufe de corriente (varía según la 
región)

Modelo: T8024 
eufy WiFi Repeater
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CÓMO FUNCIONA EL 
SISTEMA
Amplía la cobertura Wi-Fi
El repetidor WiFi amplía el área de cobertura 
de tu red Wi-Fi una vez conectado al router 
inalámbrico de tu casa o a la HomeBase 
S380, lo que ayuda a potenciar la red para 
todos tus timbres y cámaras de vídeo eufy.

Funciona con el videoportero
El timbre con vídeo detecta movimiento en 
tu porche y te permite contestar a la puerta 
en cualquier momento y lugar. El repetidor 
WiFi también funciona como timbre digital de 
interior, lo que permite a las personas de la 
casa escuchar notificaciones cuando alguien 
llama al timbre. 

Wi-Fi Repeater

ENCENDER EL REPETIDOR 
WIFI 
1. Conecte el conector de alimentación al 
repetidor WiFi.

2. Conecte el repetidor WiFi a un enchufe de 
pared en la ubicación deseada. El indicador 
LED se vuelve verde sólido cuando el repetidor 
WiFi está listo para la configuración.
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SEGURIDAD
•	 La temperatura adecuada para T8024 y sus 

accesorios es de 0°C a 40°C. 
•	 A menos que se indique específicamente en la 

guía del usuario o el manual de instrucciones 
que es seguro hacerlo, no utilice este disposi-
tivo en un entorno que supere la temperatura 
baja o alta recomendada. 

•	 A menos que se indique específicamente en 
la guía del usuario o el manual de instruc-
ciones que es seguro hacerlo, evite exponer su 
dispositivo a la luz solar directa o ambientes 
excesivamente húmedos. 

•	 Para el equipo enchufable, el enchufe de 
salida debe ser fácilmente accesible. 

AVISO
Declaración de conformidad

Este producto cumple con los requisitos de 
radiointerferencias de la Comunidad Europea. 

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara 
que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos esenciales 
y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 
2014/53/UE. Para consultar la declaración de 
conformidad, visite el sitio web: https://support.eufy.
com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=
doc. 
Información de exposición a RF: 
El nivel máximo de exposición permisible (MEP) se ha 
calculado en función de una distancia de d = 20 cm 
entre el dispositivo y el cuerpo humano. To maintain 

CONFIGURACIÓN DEL 
SISTEMA

1. Descargue e instale la aplicación Eufy, luego 
inicie sesión o cree una cuenta. 

2. Siga las instrucciones en la aplicación para 
agregar el timbre de video y el repetidor de WiFi.
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compliance with RF exposure requirements, use 
products that maintain a 20cm distance between the 
device and human body. 
Las bandas de frecuencia y de potencia son las 
siguientes:

Función Bandas Frecuencia de 
funcionamiento

Potencia 
máxima

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 19.98 dBm

5GHz
5150-5250 MHz 20.35 dBm

5725-5850 MHz 13.85 dBm

Bluetooth 2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 6.68 dBm

El siguiente importador es la parte responsable 
(contacto solo para la UE)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-
Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Su producto ha sido diseñado y está 
fabricado con materiales y componentes de 
alta calidad, que se pueden reciclar y volver a 
utilizar. 

Este símbolo significa que el producto no 
debe ser desechado como residuo doméstico 
y debe ser entregado a una instalación de 
recolección adecuada para su reciclaje. La 
eliminación y el reciclaje adecuados ayudan 
a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud 
humana y el medio ambiente. Para obtener 
más información acerca de la eliminación 
y el reciclaje de este producto, póngase en 
contacto con su ayuntamiento, el servicio 
de retirada de desechos o la tienda donde 
compró el producto.

RÉCAPITULATIF

⑤

④

①

③

②

SYNC

① Bouton SYNC
② Haut-parleur
③ LED d'état
④ Orifice de réinitialisation
⑤ Prise électrique (varie selon la région)

Modèle : T8024 
eufy WiFi Repeater
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COMMENT LE SYSTÈME 
FONCTIONNE-T-IL ?
Extension de la couverture Wi-Fi
Le répéteur WiFi étend la zone de couverture 
de votre réseau Wi-Fi une fois qu'il est 
connecté au routeur sans fil de votre maison 
ou à la HomeBase S380, ce qui permet de 
renforcer le réseau pour toutes vos sonnettes 
et caméras vidéo eufy.

Fonctionne avec la sonnette vidéo
La sonnette vidéo détecte les mouvements 
sous votre porche et vous permet de répondre 
à la porte à tout moment, où que vous soyez. 
Le répéteur WiFi fonctionne également 
comme un carillon numérique d'intérieur, 
permettant aux personnes présentes dans la 
maison d'entendre des notifications lorsque 
quelqu'un sonne à la porte. 

Wi-Fi Repeater

MISE SOUS TENSION DU 
RÉPÉTEUR WIFI 
1.Attachez le connecteur d'alimentation au 
répéteur WiFi.

2.Branchez le répéteur WiFi dans une prise 
murale à l'emplacement souhaité. Le voyant 
LED devient vert fixe lorsque le répéteur WiFi 
est prêt pour la configuration.
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MISE EN PLACE DU 
SYSTÈME
1. Téléchargez et installez l'application eufy, puis 
connectez-vous ou créez un compte. 

2. Suivez les instructions de l'application pour 
ajouter la sonnette vidéo et le répéteur WiFi.

SÉCURITÉ 
•	 La température appropriée pour T8024 et ses 

accessoires est de 0°C à 40°C. 
•	 Sauf indication contraire dans le guide de 

l'utilisateur ou le manuel d'instructions, ne pas 
utiliser cet appareil dans un environnement 
dont le température est au-delà ou en-
decà du seuil recommandé. Veuillez noter 
que l'utilisation dans de telles conditions peut 
endommager l'appareil et annuler la garantie. 

•	 À moins qu'il ne soit spécifiquement indiqué 
dans le guide de l'utilisateur ou le manuel 
d'instruction que cela est sûr à faire, évitez 
d'exposer votre appareil à la lumière directe du 
soleil ou à des environnements excessivement 
humides. 

•	 Pour les équipements enfichables, la prise de 
courant doit être facilement accessible. 

AVIS
Déclaration de conformité

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences 
en matière d'interférences radio de la 
Communauté européenne. 

Anker Innovations Limited déclare par le présent 
document que cet appareil est conforme aux 
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions 
pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. Pour consulter 
la déclaration de conformité, veuillez visiter le site 
web : https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type
=DownLoad&secondType=doc.
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Informations relatives à l’exposition aux 
radiofréquences : 
La limite d'exposition maximale autorisée (norme 
MPE) a été calculée sur la base d'une distance de 
20 centimètres entre l'appareil et le corps. To maintain 
compliance with RF exposure requirements, use 
products that maintain a 20cm distance between the 
device and human body. 
Bandes de fréquences et puissance comme ci-
dessous :

Fonction Bandes Fréquence de 
fonctionnement

Puissance 
max.

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 19.98 dBm

5GHz
5150-5250 MHz 20.35 dBm

5725-5850 MHz 13.85 dBm

Bluetooth 2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 6.68 dBm

L'importateur suivant est la partie responsable 
(contact pour les questions européennes uniquement)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-
Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Votre produit a été conçu et fabriqué avec 
des matériaux et des composants de haute 
qualité. Ceux-ci peuvent être recyclés et 
réutilisés. 

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas 
être jeté avec les déchets ménagers et doit 
être livré à une installation de collecte 
appropriée pour le recyclage. Une élimination 
et un recyclage appropriés contribuent à 
protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé 
humaine et l'environnement. Pour en savoir 
plus sur l'élimination et le recyclage de 
ce produit, contactez votre municipalité, 
le service d'élimination des déchets ou le 
magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit. 

DESCRIZIONE DEL 
PRODOTTO

⑤

④

①

③

②

SYNC

① Pulsante SYNC (SINC)
② Altoparlante
③ LED di stato
④ Foro di reset

⑤ Spina di alimentazione (varia a 
seconda della regione)

Modello: T8024 
eufy WiFi Repeater
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COME FUNZIONA IL 
SISTEMA
Estensione della copertura Wi-Fi
Il ripetitore WiFi estende l'area di copertura 
della rete Wi-Fi una volta collegato al router 
wireless di casa o alla HomeBase S380, 
contribuendo a potenziare la rete per tutti i 
campanelli e le videocamere eufy.

Funziona con il campanello video
Il campanello video rileva il movimento nel 
portico e consente di rispondere alla porta 
in qualsiasi momento e ovunque. Il ripetitore 
WiFi funziona anche come suoneria digitale 
per interni, consentendo alle persone in casa 
di sentire le notifiche quando qualcuno suona 
il campanello. 

Wi-Fi Repeater

ACCENSIONE DEL RIPETI-
TORE WIFI  
1. Collegare il connettore di alimentazione al 
Ripetitore WiFi.

2. Inserisci il ripetitore WiFi in una presa a muro 
nella posizione desiderata. Il LED indicatore 
diventa verde fisso quando il ripetitore WiFi è 
pronto per la configurazione.
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SICUREZZA 
•	 La temperatura adatta per T8024 e gli 

accessori è compresa tra 0°C e 40°C. 
•	 A meno che nella guida dell'utente o nel 

manuale di istruzioni non sia specificamente 
indicato come sicuro da fare, non utilizzare 
questo dispositivo in un ambiente che 
superi la temperatura minima o massima 
raccomandata. 

•	 A meno che nella guida dell'utente o nel 
manuale di istruzioni non sia specificamente 
indicato come sicuro da fare, evitare di 
esporre il dispositivo alla luce diretta del sole o 
a ambienti eccessivamente umidi. 

•	 Per l'attrezzatura plug-in, la presa deve essere 
facilmente accessibile. 

AVVISO
Dichiarazione di conformità

Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti della 
Comunità europea relativi alle interferenze 
radio. 

Con il presente documento, Anker Innovations Limited 
dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti 
fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni correlate previste 
dalla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Per la dichiarazione di 
conformità, visitare il sito Web: https://support.eufy.
com/s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=
doc. 
Informazioni sull'esposizione a radiofrequenze: 
Il livello di esposizione massima consentita (MPE) è 

CONFIGURAZIONE DEL 
SISTEMA

1. Scarica e installa l'app eufy, quindi accedi o 
crea un account. 

2. Segui le istruzioni in-app per aggiungere il 
videocitofono e il ripetitore WiFi.
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stato calcolato sulla base di una distanza di 20 cm tra 
il dispositivo e il corpo umano. To maintain compliance 
with RF exposure requirements, use products that 
maintain a 20cm distance between the device and 
human body. 
Di seguito sono riportate le bande di frequenza e la 
potenza:

Funzione Bande Frequenza 
operativa

Potenza 
max.

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 19.98 dBm

5GHz
5150-5250 MHz 20.35 dBm

5725-5850 MHz 13.85 dBm

Bluetooth 2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 6.68 dBm

Il seguente importatore è la parte responsabile 
(contatto esclusivamente per le questioni pertinenti 
all'UE)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-
Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Il prodotto è stato progettato e realizzato con 
materiali e componenti di alta qualità, che 
possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati. 

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non 
deve essere smaltito come rifiuto domestico, 
ma deve essere consegnato ad un'apposita 
struttura di raccolta per il riciclaggio. Un 
corretto smaltimento e riciclaggio aiuta a 
proteggere le risorse naturali, la salute umana 
e l'ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo 
smaltimento e il riciclo, contattare il comune 
locale, il servizio di smaltimento o il negozio in 
cui è stato acquistato il prodotto. 

IN EEN OOGOPSLAG

⑤

④

①

③

②

SYNC

① SYNC-knop
② Luidspreker
③ Status-led
④ Resetgat
⑤ Stroomstekker (varieert per regio)

Model: T8024 
eufy WiFi Repeater
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HOE HET SYSTEEM WERKT

Vergroot Wi-Fi-dekking
De WiFi-repeater breidt het dekkingsgebied 
van je Wi-Fi-netwerk uit zodra deze is 
aangesloten op je draadloze thuisrouter of 
HomeBase S380, waardoor het netwerk voor 
al je eufy video-deurbellen en camera's een 
boost krijgt.

Werkt met videodeurbel
De videodeurbel detecteert beweging in 
je portiek en laat je altijd en overal de deur 
openen. De WiFi-repeater werkt ook als een 
digitale bel binnenshuis, zodat mensen in huis 
meldingen kunnen horen wanneer iemand 
aanbelt.

Wi-Fi Repeater

DE WIFI-REPEATER 
INSCHAKELEN 
1. Bevestig de stroomconnector aan de WiFi 
Repeater.

2. Steek de WiFi Repeater in een stopcontact 
op de gewenste locatie. De LED-indicator 
wordt solide groen wanneer de WiFi-repeater 
gereed is voor installatie.
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HET OPZETTEN VAN HET 
SYUSTEEM
1. Download en installeer de eufy app, log 
vervolgens in of maak een account aan. 

2. Volg de in-app instructies om de video 
deurbel en de WiFi Repeater toe te voegen.

VEILIGHEID 
•	 De geschikte temperatuur voor T8024 en 

accessoires is 0°C tot 40°C. 
•	 Gebruik dit apparaat niet in een omgeving 

waar de aanbevolen lage of hoge 
temperatuur wordt overschreden, tenzij 
specifiek wordt aangegeven dat dit 
veilig is in de gebruikershandleiding of de 
gebruiksaanwijzing. 

•	 Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan direct 
zonlicht of een te natte omgeving, tenzij in de 
gebruikershandleiding of instructiehandleiding 
specifiek wordt aangegeven dat dit veilig is. 

•	 Voor inplugbare apparatuur moet het 
stopcontact gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn. 

KENNISGEVING
Verklaring van conformiteit

Dit product voldoet aan de EU-vereisten met 
betrekking tot radio-interferentie. 

Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit 
apparaat voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en 
andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. 
De verklaring van conformiteit vindt u op de website: 
https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend?type=Dow
nLoad&secondType=doc.
 
Informatie over blootstelling aan RF: 
Het MPE-niveau (Maximum Permissible Exposure) is 
berekend op basis van een afstand van d=20 cm 
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tussen het apparaat en het menselijk lichaam. To 
maintain compliance with RF exposure requirements, 
use products that maintain a 20cm distance between 
the device and human body. 
Frequentiebanden en vermogens als volgt:

Functie Banden Bedrijfsfrequentie Max. 
vermogen

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 19.98 dBm

5GHz
5150-5250 MHz 20.35 dBm

5725-5850 MHz 13.85 dBm

Bluetooth 2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 6.68 dBm

De volgende importeur is de verantwoordelijke partij 
(alleen voor EU-zaken contact opnemen):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-
Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Uw product is ontworpen en vervaardigd met 
hoogwaardige materialen en componenten, 
die kunnen worden gerecycled en hergebruikt. 

Dit symbool betekent dat het product niet als 
huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid 
en moet worden afgeleverd bij een geschikte 
inzamelingsfaciliteit voor recycling. Door dit 
product op de juiste manier te verwijderen en 
te recyclen, draagt u bij aan de bescherming 
van natuurlijke hulpbronnen, de gezondheid 
van de mens en het milieu. Neem voor meer 
informatie over de verwijdering en recycling 
van dit product contact op met uw gemeente, 
het afvalverwijderingsbedrijf of de winkel waar 
u dit product hebt gekocht. 

VISÃO GERAL

⑤

④

①

③

②

SYNC

① Botão de SYNC
② Altifalante
③ LED de estado
④ Furo de reinicialização.

⑤ Tomada de energia (varia de acordo 
com a região)

Modelo: T8024 
eufy WiFi Repeater
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COMO O SISTEMA 
FUNCIONA
Aumenta a cobertura Wi-Fi
O repetidor WiFi alarga a área de cobertura 
da sua rede Wi-Fi, uma vez ligado ao seu 
router sem fios doméstico ou à HomeBase 
S380, o que ajuda a aumentar a rede para 
todas as campainhas e câmaras de vídeo 
eufy.

Funciona com campainha de 
vídeo
A campainha com vídeo detecta movimento 
no seu alpendre e permite-lhe atender a 
porta a qualquer hora e em qualquer lugar. 
O repetidor WiFi também funciona como um 
carrilhão digital interior, permitindo que as 
pessoas da casa ouçam notificações quando 
alguém toca à campainha. 

Wi-Fi Repeater

LIGAR O REPETIDOR WIFI 
1. Anexe o conector de energia ao Repetidor 
WiFi.

2. Conecte o Repetidor WiFi a uma tomada 
na localização desejada. O indicador LED 
fica verde sólido quando o Repetidor WiFi 
está pronto para configuração.
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SEGURANÇA 
•	 A temperatura adequada para T8024 e 

acessórios é de 0°C a 40°C. 
•	 A menos que o manual do usuário ou o 

manual de instruções indique especificamente 
que é seguro fazê-lo, não use este dispositivo 
em um ambiente que exceda a temperatura 
baixa ou alta recomendada. 

•	 A menos que o manual do usuário ou o 
manual de instruções indique especificamente 
que é seguro fazê-lo, evite expor o 
dispositivo à luz solar direta ou a ambientes 
excessivamente úmidos. 

•	 Para equipamentos de corrente, a tomada de 
saída deve estar facilmente acessível. 

AVISO
Declaração de Conformidade

Este produto cumpre as normas de 
interferências de rádio da Comunidade 
Europeia. 

Por este meio, a Anker Innovations Limited declara 
que este dispositivo está em conformidade com os 
requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes 
da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. Para obter a declaração de 
conformidade, visite o site: https://support.eufy.com/
s/articleRecommend?type=DownLoad&secondType=
doc. 
Informações sobre exposição a RF: 
O nível de Exposição Máxima Admissível (MPE - 
Maximum Permissible Exposure) foi calculado com 

CONFIGURAÇÃO DO 
SISTEMA

1. Baixe e instale o aplicativo eufy, em seguida, 
faça login ou crie uma conta. 

2. Siga as instruções no aplicativo para 
adicionar o videoporteiro e o repetidor WiFi.
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base numa distância de d=20 cm entre o dispositivo 
e o corpo humano. To maintain compliance with RF 
exposure requirements, use products that maintain a 
20cm distance between the device and human body. 
As faixas de frequência e a potência são as indicadas 
abaixo:

Função Bandas
Frequência de 

funcionamento Pot. máx.

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 19.98 dBm

5GHz
5150-5250 MHz 20.35 dBm

5725-5850 MHz 13.85 dBm

Bluetooth 2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 6.68 dBm

O importador seguinte é a entidade responsável 
(contacte apenas para questões no âmbito da UE)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-
Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

O produto foi concebido e fabricado com 
materiais e componentes de alta qualidade, 
que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados. 

Este símbolo significa que o produto não deve 
ser descartado como lixo doméstico e deve 
ser entregue numa instalação de recolha 
apropriada para reciclagem. A eliminação 
e a reciclagem corretas ajudam a proteger 
os recursos naturais, a saúde humana e o 
ambiente.  Para obter mais informações sobre 
a eliminação e a reciclagem deste produto, 
contacte o seu município, os serviços de 
eliminação ou o local de compra do produto. 

ل نطاقات التردد والطاقة على النحو التالي:

الوظيفة النطاقات تردد التشغيل حد الطاقة 
الأقصى

Wi-Fi

2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 19.98 dBm

5GHz
5150-5250 MHz 20.35 dBm

5725-5850 MHz 13.85 dBm

Bluetooth 2.4GHz 2412-2472 MHz 6.68 dBm

المستورد التالي هو الطرف المسؤول )جهة الاتصال لشؤون الاتحاد الأوروبي 
فقط(

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-
Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

تم تصميم هذا المنتج وتصنيعه بمواد ومكونات عالية الجودة يمكن 
إعادة تدويرها وإعادة استخدامها. 

يشير هذا الرمز إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج باعتباره 
من النفايات المنزلية العادية، بل يجب تسليمه إلى المنشأة المناسبة 
لتجميع النفايات بغرض إعادة التدوير. ويساعد التخلص من المنتج 
وإعادة تدويره بشكل صحيح على حماية الموارد الطبيعية وصحة 

الإنسان والبيئة. ولمزيد من المعلومات حول التخلص من هذا المنتج 
وإعادة تدويره، اتصل بالبلدية المحلية أو خدمة التخلص من النفايات 

أو المتجر الذي اشتريت منه هذا المنتج. 
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السلامة 
• درجة الحرارة المناسبة لـ T8024 والملحقات هي 0 درجة 	

مئوية إلى 40 درجة مئوية. 
•  ما لم يتم تحديد أنه آمن للقيام بذلك في دليل المستخدم أو الدليل 	

التعليمي، لا تستخدم هذا الجهاز في بيئة تتجاوز درجة الحرارة 
المنخفضة أو العالية الموصى بها. 

• ما لم يتم تحديد أنه آمن للقيام بذلك في دليل المستخدم أو دليل 	
التعليمات، تجنب تعريض جهازك لأشعة الشمس المباشرة أو 

البيئات المبللة بشكل مفرط. 
• فيما يتعلق بالأجهزة القابلة للتوصيل بالتيار الكهربائي، يجب أن 	

يكون من السهل الوصول إلى مقبس التيار الكهربائي. 

إشعار
إعلان المطابقة

يتوافق هذا المنتج مع متطلبات التداخل اللاسلكي في الاتحاد 
الأوروبي. 

تعلن شركة Anker Innovations Limited بموجب هذا المستند أن هذا 
الجهاز يتوافق مع المتطلبات الأساسية والأحكام الأخرى ذات الصلة الواردة 

في التوجيه الأوروبي EU/2014/53. للحصول على إعلان المطابقة، تفضل 
https://support.eufy.com/s/articleRecommend :بزيارة موقع الويب

.?type=DownLoad&secondType=doc

معلومات التعرض للترددات اللاسلكية: 
تم حساب مستوى الحد الأقصى للتعرض المسموح به )MPE( بناءًً على 

معادلة المسافة d  = 20 سم بين الجهاز وجسم الإنسان.وللحفاظ على الامتثال 
لمتطلبات التعرض للترددات اللاسلكیة، استخدم المنتج الذي یحافظ على مسافة 

20 سم بین الجھاز وجسم الإنسان. 

إعداد النظام
1. قم بتحميل وتثبيت تطبيق eufy ، ثم قم بتسجيل الدخول أو 

إنشاء حساب. 

2. `اتبع التعليمات الموجودة في التطبيق لإضافة جرس الباب 
الذكي ومكرر الواي فاي.
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كيف يعمل النظام؟

يوسع تغطية الواي فاي
يعمل مكرر الواي فاي على توسيع نطاق تغطية شبكة الواي 

فاي بمجرد توصيله بجهاز التوجيه اللاسلكي المنزلي أو 
HomeBase S380، مما يساعد على تعزيز الشبكة لجميع 

.eufy أجراس الباب وكاميرات الفيديو من

يعمل مع جرس الباب بالفيديو
يكتشف جرس الباب بالفيديو الحركة في الشرفة ويتيح لك الرد على 

الباب في أي وقت وفي أي مكان. يعمل مكرر الواي فاي أيضاًً 
كجرس رقمي داخلي، مما يسمح للأشخاص في المنزل بسماع 

الإشعارات عندما يرن شخص ما جرس الباب.

Wi-Fi Repeater
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 wifi تشغيل مكرر
1.يرجى توصيل موصل الطاقة بمكرر الواي فاي.

2.قم بتوصيل مكرر الواي فاي بمأخذ الحائط في الموقع المرغوب 
به. يتحول مؤشر LED إلى اللون الأخضر الثابت عندما يكون 

مكرر الواي فاي جاهزًًا للإعداد.
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نظرة سريعة

⑤

④

①

③

②

SYNC

زر المزامنة ①
السماعة ②

مؤشر الحالة ③
ثقب إعادة التعيين ④

مقبس الطاقة )يختلف حسب المنطقة( ⑤

T8024 :النموذج 
eufy WiFi Repeater

AR   43

5150-5250 MHz can be used indoors only. 
DE: 5150-5250 MHz dürfen nur in Innenräumen verwendet 
werden. 
ES: 5150-5250 MHz solo se pueden usar en interiores. 
FR: 5150-5250 MHz peuvent être utilisés uniquement en 
intérieur. 
IT: 5150-5250 MHz possono essere utilizzati solo all'interno. 
NL: 5150-5250 MHz mag alleen binnenshuis worden 
gebruikt. 
PT: 5150-5250 MHz pode ser usado apenas em ambientes 
internos.

AR: يمكن استخدام النطاق 5250-5150 ميجاهرتز داخل الأماكن المغلقة فقط.

Default Open Port: Wi-Fi (2.4GHz)
Port Description:

1. After powering on, a Wi-Fi hotspot is initiated, 
waiting for devices to connect.

2. Connects to the home router network via 
standard Wi-Fi (2.4/5GHz) to perform functions 
such as data upload, remote management, and 
cloud interaction. The encryption method used 
is WPA2 or higher.



CUSTOMER SERVICE
Kundenservice | Servicio de atención al 
cliente | Service client | Servizio clienti | 
Klantenservice | Serviço de Apoio ao Cliente | 

12-month limited warranty
12 Monate eingeschränkte Garantie
Garantía limitada de 12 meses 
Garantie limitée de 12 mois
Garanzia limitata di 12 mesi
12 maanden beperkte garantie
12 meses de garantia limitada

(US) +1 (800) 988-7973
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960
(中国 ) +86 400 0550 036
(日本 ) 03 4455 7823
(AU) +61 3 8331 4800
(Egypt) +20 8000000826
(UAE) +971 8000320817
(Kuwait) +965 22069086
(Saudi Arabia) +966 8008500030

support@eufy.com    

Anker Innovations Limited
Unit 56, 8th Floor, Tower 2, Admiralty Centre, 18 
Harcourt Road, Hong Kong

@EufyOfficial@EufyOfficial @EufyOfficial


